The declaration of Davidson County as a Federal Disaster Area within days of
the floodmade Metro Nashville eligible for federal assistance, and FEMA opened three disaster recovery
centersinDavidsonCounty. Todate,FEMA hasawarded$86.1millionto12,900 households in Davidson County. Two thousand three hundred
seventy-one (2,371) householdsandbusinesseshavereceivedassistancefrom theSBAinanapproximate amountof$117million.Inaddition,non-
profitorganizationsand citizensmobilized quickly to provide assistance to their neighbors.    However,substantialunmetneeds remain despite
these response efforts.